
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

DIVISION OF CONSOLIDATED LABORATORY SERVICES

Certifies that

SanAir Technologies Laboratory, Inc.
VA Laboratory ID#: 460251

10501  Trade Court
North Chesterfield, VA  23236

Effective Date: June 15, 2025

Owner: SEAN P. MCGLYNN

Having met the requirements of 1 VAC 30-46 and
having been found compliant with the 2016 TNI Standard approved by The NELAC Institute

Accredited Environmental Laboratory

As more fully described in the attached Scope of Accreditation

 is hereby approved as an

Expiration Date: June 14, 2026

Certificate # 13377

Certificate Not Transferable Surrender Upon Revocation

Denise M. Toney, Ph.D., HCLD
DGS Deputy Director for Laboratories

Continued accreditation status depends on successful ongoing participation in the program.
Certificate to be conspicuously displayed at the laboratory.
Not valid unless accompanied by a valid Virginia Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program  (VELAP)
      Scope of Accreditation.
Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current accreditation status.

gme43653
Dr. Toney's Signature_HiRes



Division of Consolidated Laboratory Services
Department of General Services

Commonwealth of Virginia

Scope of Accreditation

SanAir Technologies Laboratory, Inc.

VELAP Certificate No.: 13377

Virginia Laboratory ID:  460251
Effective Date:    June 15, 2025
Expiration Date:  June 14, 2026

10501 Trade Court
North Chesterfield, VA 23236 

AIR

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
LEAD VA40 CFR PART 50 

APPENDIX G 

NON-POTABLE WATER

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
PREP: TOXICITY CHARACTERISTIC 
LEACHING PROCEDURE (TCLP)

VAEPA 1311 PREP: ACID DIGESTION OF 
AQUEOUS SAMPLES AND 
EXTRACTS FOR TOTAL METALS

VAEPA 3010 A 

ARSENIC VAEPA 6010 C BARIUM VAEPA 6010 C 

CADMIUM VAEPA 6010 C CHROMIUM VAEPA 6010 C 

LEAD VAEPA 6010 C SELENIUM VAEPA 6010 C 

SILVER VAEPA 6010 C MERCURY VAEPA 7470 A 

SOLID AND CHEMICAL MATERIALS

PRIMARYANALYTEMETHOD METHOD PRIMARYANALYTE
PREP: TOXICITY CHARACTERISTIC 
LEACHING PROCEDURE (TCLP)

VAEPA 1311 PREP: ACID DIGESTION OF 
SEDIMENTS, SLUDGES, AND SOILS

VAEPA 3050 B 

ARSENIC VAEPA 6010 C BARIUM VAEPA 6010 C 

CADMIUM VAEPA 6010 C CHROMIUM VAEPA 6010 C 

LEAD VAEPA 6010 C SELENIUM VAEPA 6010 C 

SILVER VAEPA 6010 C LEAD VAEPA 7000 B 

MERCURY VAEPA 7471 B 
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